
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

42 

70 

156 

39 

189 

00 

2 

80 

113 

53 

111 

06 

7 

3 

17 

14 

41 

51 

36 

95 

71 

192 

88 

82 

58 

27 

34 

68 

46 

169 

49 

08 

24 

112 

90 

01 

74 

77 

Name 

Preston Pardus 

Elivan Goulart 

Todd Buras 

Danny Steyn 

Nick Leverone 

Marc Cefalo 

Jim Drago 

Richard Astacio 

Anthony Geraci 

Adren Hance III 

Jonathan Goring 

Matthew Vanvurst 

Jason Fichter 

Brad Perez 

Whitfield Gregg 

Selin Rollan 

Jason Connole 

William Squillace 

Charles Habisreutinger 

Bruce Bannister 

Peter Naumburg 

Jesse Singer 

Michael Lamaina 

Norman Fuller 

Austin Butz 

Dan Harding 

Joe Stadelmann 

Jeremy Butz 

Charles Junger 

Mark Gibbons 

Joe Schubert 

Michael Carter 

Alex Acosta 

Jillian Fichter 

Steve Sturm 

Henry Vanvurst 

Rob Bailey 

Jeremy Klein 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

14 

14 

13 

12 

9 

8 

4 

4 

2 

Best Tm 

1:38.699 

1:38.603 

1:38.697 

1:38.655 

1:39.289 

1:38.897 

1:39.824 

1:40.040 

1:39.771 

1:39.428 

1:40.284 

1:40.124 

1:41.911 

1:41.238 

1:41.705 

1:41.332 

1:40.782 

1:41.025 

1:41.897 

1:41.698 

1:41.987 

1:40.971 

1:41.479 

1:41.525 

1:43.053 

1:43.311 

1:43.171 

1:41.432 

1:44.739 

1:39.769 

1:41.683 

1:38.656 

1:40.281 

1:41.297 

1:41.097 

1:41.318 

1:43.492 

1:47.404 

Total Tm 

26:29.163 

26:29.306 

26:30.187 

26:33.210 

26:44.720 

26:49.412 

27:00.814 

27:00.956 

27:00.981 

27:02.606 

27:05.388 

27:06.599 

27:23.927 

27:25.662 

27:26.499 

27:28.982 

27:31.009 

27:31.085 

27:32.899 

27:35.368 

27:35.738 

27:36.219 

27:38.602 

27:38.634 

27:54.579 

27:54.735 

27:57.468 

26:45.162 

26:50.012 

23:40.133 

24:00.210 

22:03.048 

20:36.478 

16:14.605 

13:47.544 

6:53.247 

23:21.176 

4:01.574 

Gap 

0.143 

0.881 

3.023 

11.510 

4.692 

11.402 

0.142 

0.025 

1.625 

2.782 

1.211 

17.328 

1.735 

0.837 

2.483 

2.027 

0.076 

1.814 

2.469 

0.370 

0.481 

2.383 

0.032 

15.945 

0.156 

2.733 

1 Lap 

4.850 

1 Lap 

20.077 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

16:27.929 

2 Laps 

Make-Model 

Mazda  Miata  2003 

Mazda  Miata  2003 

Mazda  Miata  2002 

Mazda  Miata  2002 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1997 

Mazda  Miata  2000 

Mazda  Miata  2003 

Mazda  Miata  2002 

Mazda  Miata  2000 

Mazda  Miata  2001 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1992 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata   2017 

Mazda  Miata  2003 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  2001 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  2000 

Mazda  Miata 

Mazda  Miata  2003 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1990 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  2005 

Mazda  Miata  2003 

Mazda  Miata  2001 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  2002 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  2001 

Mazda  Miata  2001 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  2005 

Member_ID 

449867 

700 

264358 

376487 

200602 

256244 

33432 

465698 

443372 

410052 

328939 

287880_1 

464585 

511390 

360035 

177256_1 

462821 

476069 

491799 

413544 

376957 

486245 

384683 

230006 

466516 

338744 

181245 

466268 

478452 

435538 

496988 

456262 

442396 

466270 

384453 

223910 

484488 

440623 

Reg. 

CFR 

NER 

FLA 

FLA 

NER 

NEP 

MIDS 

NER 

NYR 

CFR 

NER 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

NYR 

FLA 

NCR 

CFR 

CCR 

DET 

Almo 

FLA 

SJR 

FLA 

WDC 

NEO 

NER 

WDC 

FLA 

CFR 

NER 

Bucc 

FLA 

FLA 

WDC 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

City ST 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Shelton CT 

Melbourne FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Uxbridge MA 

Mt Top PA 

Memphis TN 

Stamford CT 

Glen Head NY 

Naples FL 

Norfolk CT 

Pompano Bch FL 

Jupiter FL 

Hollywood FL 

Bellevue WA 

Miami FL 

Raleigh NC 

Jensen Beach FL 

Spartanburg SC 

Novi MI 

Livingston TX 

Miami FL 

Oaklyn NJ 

Key West FL 

Germantown MD 

Dover OH 

Milton MA 

Germantown MD 

Great Neck NY 

SW Ranches FL 

Monterey CA 

Savannah GA 

Miami FL 

Jupiter FL 

Mclean VA 

Pompano Bch FL 

Saint Johns FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:38.603) for SM by Elivan Goulart. 

Printed: 1/14/2019 4:44:48 PM 

Chiefs of Timing & Scoring: Harmon/Ricker 

Race Director: Bob Ricker 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.143 

Avg. Speed 

83.365 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.603 

Best Speed 

83.973 

Best Lap by 

70 - Elivan Goulart 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 1 - 19-M-5908-S 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 11:35:33 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles 

1/5/2019 11:30 AM 
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Pos 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

No. 

57 

Name 

Tyler Gonzalez 

Laps Best Tm Total Tm Gap Make-Model 

Mazda  Miata  2001 

Member_ID 

524118 

Reg. 

CFR 

City ST 

Saint Cloud FL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:38.603) for SM by Elivan Goulart. 

Printed: 1/14/2019 4:44:48 PM 

Chiefs of Timing & Scoring: Harmon/Ricker 

Race Director: Bob Ricker 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.143 

Avg. Speed 

83.365 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.603 

Best Speed 

83.973 

Best Lap by 

70 - Elivan Goulart 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 1 - 19-M-5908-S 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 11:35:33 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles 

1/5/2019 11:30 AM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

156 

42 

08 

2 

39 

00 

57 

41 

22 

70 

113 

24 

3 

111 

80 

7 

17 

51 

36 

82 

192 

06 

90 

112 

14 

68 

34 

95 

27 

58 

88 

74 

71 

189 

53 

49 

01 

46 

Name 

Todd Buras 

Preston Pardus 

Michael Carter 

Jim Drago 

Danny Steyn 

Marc Cefalo 

Tyler Gonzalez 

Jason Connole 

Mark Gibbons 

Elivan Goulart 

Anthony Geraci 

Alex Acosta 

Brad Perez 

Jonathan Goring 

Richard Astacio 

Jason Fichter 

Whitfield Gregg 

William Squillace 

Charles Habisreutinger 

Norman Fuller 

Jesse Singer 

Matthew Vanvurst 

Steve Sturm 

Jillian Fichter 

Selin Rollan 

Jeremy Butz 

Joe Stadelmann 

Bruce Bannister 

Dan Harding 

Austin Butz 

Michael Lamaina 

Rob Bailey 

Peter Naumburg 

Nick Leverone 

Adren Hance III 

Joe Schubert 

Henry Vanvurst 

Charles Junger 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

18 

15 

14 

11 

9 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

1:38.143 

1:38.142 

1:38.156 

1:37.771 

1:38.341 

1:39.072 

1:39.107 

1:39.459 

1:39.901 

1:38.795 

1:39.299 

1:39.206 

1:39.518 

1:39.541 

1:39.013 

1:39.730 

1:40.222 

1:40.327 

1:40.573 

1:40.675 

1:40.367 

1:40.189 

1:40.398 

1:42.294 

1:40.816 

1:39.942 

1:42.894 

1:41.278 

1:42.936 

1:42.502 

1:40.805 

1:41.361 

1:40.967 

1:38.258 

1:38.649 

1:40.445 

1:39.650 

1:44.261 

Total Tm 

39:18.438 

39:18.452 

39:18.877 

39:19.124 

39:20.467 

39:25.926 

39:26.710 

39:30.869 

39:30.942 

39:31.781 

39:31.833 

39:31.946 

39:32.029 

39:32.496 

39:33.314 

39:33.676 

39:38.223 

39:34.090 

39:40.567 

39:41.755 

39:38.145 

39:41.852 

39:44.224 

39:46.354 

39:48.193 

39:49.283 

39:51.729 

39:51.786 

39:54.403 

40:01.339 

40:09.067 

34:39.431 

26:05.095 

23:09.105 

18:20.853 

15:42.321 

13:33.479 

15:29.292 

Gap 

0.014 

0.425 

0.247 

1.343 

5.459 

0.784 

4.159 

0.073 

0.839 

0.052 

0.113 

0.083 

0.467 

0.818 

0.362 

0.078 

0.414 

2.344 

1.188 

4.055 

0.097 

2.372 

2.130 

1.839 

1.090 

2.446 

0.057 

2.617 

6.936 

7.728 

4 Laps 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

1:55.813 

Make-Model 

Mazda  Miata  2002 

Mazda  Miata  2003 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  2000 

Mazda  Miata  2002 

Mazda  Miata  1997 

Mazda  Miata  2001 

Mazda  Miata  2003 

Mazda  Miata  2001 

Mazda  Miata  2003 

Mazda  Miata  2002 

Mazda  Miata  2002 

Mazda  Miata  1992 

Mazda  Miata  2001 

Mazda  Miata  2003 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  2001 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  2001 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda Miata   2017 

Mazda  Miata  2005 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1990 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  2003 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  2000 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  2000 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  2001 

Mazda  Miata  2003 

Member_ID 

264358 

449867 

456262 

33432 

376487 

256244 

524118 

462821 

435538 

700 

443372 

442396 

511390 

328939 

465698 

464585 

360035 

476069 

491799 

230006 

486245 

287880_1 

384453 

466270 

177256_1 

466268 

181245 

413544 

338744 

466516 

384683 

484488 

376957 

200602 

410052 

496988 

223910 

478452 

Reg. 

FLA 

CFR 

Bucc 

MIDS 

FLA 

NEP 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

NER 

NYR 

FLA 

FLA 

NER 

NER 

FLA 

NYR 

CFR 

CCR 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

WDC 

FLA 

FLA 

WDC 

NER 

DET 

NEO 

WDC 

SJR 

CFR 

Almo 

NER 

CFR 

NER 

FLA 

FLA 

City ST 

Melbourne FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Savannah GA 

Memphis TN 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Mt Top PA 

Saint Cloud FL 

Raleigh NC 

SW Ranches FL 

Shelton CT 

Glen Head NY 

Miami FL 

Hollywood FL 

Norfolk CT 

Stamford CT 

Jupiter FL 

Bellevue WA 

Jensen Beach FL 

Spartanburg SC 

Key West FL 

Miami FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Mclean VA 

Jupiter FL 

Miami FL 

Germantown MD 

Milton MA 

Novi MI 

Dover OH 

Germantown MD 

Oaklyn NJ 

Saint Johns FL 

Livingston TX 

Uxbridge MA 

Naples FL 

Monterey CA 

Pompano Bch FL 

Great Neck NY 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:11.933) for SM by Rob Bailey. 

Car 70 penalized one minute for passing on the pace lap. (GCR 6.5.2.C.) 

Car 51 penalized 1 position for going below the Yellow line on Start (Supps) 

Car 192 penalized 3 positions for passing under a Yellow Flag (GCR 6.1.1.B) 

Printed: 1/14/2019 4:39:08 PM 

Chiefs of Timing & Scoring: Harmon/Ricker 

Race Director: Bob Ricker 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.014 

Avg. Speed 

77.238 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.771 

Best Speed 

84.688 

Best Lap by 

2 - Jim Drago 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 1 - 19-M-5908-S 

Race 2 - Revised Official Results 

Race started at 9:02:46 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles 

1/6/2019 09:00 AM 
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Pos 

39 

PIC 

39 

Class 

SM 

No. 

77 

Name 

Jeremy Klein 

Laps 

2 

Best Tm 

1:45.443 

Total Tm 

3:42.678 

Gap 

6 Laps 

Make-Model 

Mazda  Miata  2005 

Member_ID 

440623 

Reg. 

FLA 

City ST 

Boca Raton FL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:11.933) for SM by Rob Bailey. 

Car 70 penalized one minute for passing on the pace lap. (GCR 6.5.2.C.) 

Car 51 penalized 1 position for going below the Yellow line on Start (Supps) 

Car 192 penalized 3 positions for passing under a Yellow Flag (GCR 6.1.1.B) 

Printed: 1/14/2019 4:39:08 PM 

Chiefs of Timing & Scoring: Harmon/Ricker 

Race Director: Bob Ricker 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.014 

Avg. Speed 

77.238 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.771 

Best Speed 

84.688 

Best Lap by 

2 - Jim Drago 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 1 - 19-M-5908-S 

Race 2 - Revised Official Results 

Race started at 9:02:46 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles 

1/6/2019 09:00 AM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

3 

5 

4 

1 

6 

2 

3 

5 

1 

4 

5 

2 

1 

6 

2 

7 

3 

3 

6 

4 

8 

7 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

GT1 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

GT3 

T1 

T1 

GT3 

AS 

T1 

AS 

T1 

AS 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

T1 

GT2 

No. 

12 

59 

38 

68 

65 

165 

13 

51 

160 

32 

131 

27 

34 

24 

7 

22 

23 

2 

57 

188 

3 

52 

6 

56 

33 

43 

01 

76 

Name 

Michael Lewis 

Simon Gregg 

Juan Vento 

David Tuaty 

Lee Arnold 

Jorge Nazario 

Brad Gross 

Tom Ellis 

Tim Gray 

Joe Aquilante 

Georg Nolte 

George Winkler 

James Candelaria 

Javier Vento 

Ray Stephenson 

Tim Myers 

Rob Bailey 

Mike Henderson 

Thomas Ellis 

Carl Fung 

Kenneth Lubash 

Pedro Rodriguez 

Andrew Wilkin 

Richardo Hollingshead 

Joe Moholland 

Richard Smith 

Henry Vanvurst 

James Hamman 

Laps 

19 

19 

18 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

12 

10 

4 

3 

3 

Best Tm 

1:17.720 

1:19.509 

1:21.314 

1:23.587 

1:24.793 

1:23.855 

1:27.010 

1:21.114 

1:27.954 

1:26.670 

1:25.138 

1:26.545 

1:27.034 

1:27.008 

1:31.265 

1:28.068 

1:29.561 

1:33.768 

1:33.093 

1:33.599 

1:37.181 

1:31.317 

1:39.576 

1:33.371 

1:28.337 

1:33.594 

1:43.592 

1:24.849 

Total Tm 

25:37.729 

25:54.139 

26:40.372 

26:55.280 

25:44.672 

25:49.383 

26:26.235 

26:31.551 

27:01.600 

27:06.248 

27:12.241 

25:38.225 

25:43.669 

25:56.283 

26:20.559 

26:27.025 

26:38.507 

27:02.588 

25:55.398 

26:12.161 

27:04.927 

27:17.394 

26:11.891 

19:07.908 

15:09.655 

7:33.925 

6:23.789 

7:57.930 

Gap 

16.410 

8.821 

1:01.141 

1 Lap 

4.711 

36.852 

5.316 

21.228 

4.648 

5.993 

1 Lap 

5.444 

12.614 

24.276 

6.466 

11.482 

24.081 

1 Lap 

16.763 

52.766 

12.467 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

6 Laps 

1 Lap 

1:34.141 

Make-Model 

Jaguar  XKR  2000 

Chev. Corvette  2012 

Chev. Corvette  2005 

Porsche  991 GT3  2015 

Ford  LMS  1985 

Chev. Corvette  2004 

Chev. Camaro  2018 

Ford  Mustang  1995 

Ford  Mustang  2018 

Chev. Corvette  2007 

Ford  GT 2008 

Mustang Boss 302S  2012 

Chev. Corvette  2003 

Chev. Corvette  2006 

Mazda  RX7  1995 

Dodge  Viper ACRX  2010 

Ford  Mustang GT  2014 

Mazda  RX7  1995 

Ford  Mustang  2003 

Chev.  Z06  2004 

Chev. Camaro 1996 

BMW  M3  2004 

Ford  Mustang  1983 

Mazda  Miata  2005 

Chev. Corvette  2013 

Mazda  RX7  1994 

Mustang Boss 302S  2012 

BMW  M3  2008 

Member_ID 

113617 

226817 

426433 

353565 

205351 

364634 

463052 

330329_1 

253560 

58896 

400413 

385168 

512852 

511592 

147540_1 

270832 

484488 

124620 

330329_4 

404789 

230595 

2795391 

317146 

226416 

530195 

188127_1 

223910 

482566 

Reg. 

SanD 

CFR 

GPR 

FLA 

CFR 

GPR 

Tex 

FLA 

LOL 

PHL 

FLA 

WDC 

NNJ 

GPR 

FLA 

Atl 

CFR 

CSCC 

GPR 

CSCC 

NER 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CHI 

City ST 

Poway CA 

Ponte Vedra FL 

San Juan PR 

Miami FL 

Naples FL 

San Juan PR 

Grapevine TX 

Pompano Bch FL 

Eden Prairie MN 

Chester Sprgs PA 

Miami FL 

Frederick MD 

Hillsborough NJ 

San Juan PR 

Miami FL 

San Antonio TX 

Saint Johns FL 

Alpine CA 

Pompano Bch FL 

Rancho Palos Verdes CA 

Stamford CT 

Miami FL 

Apopka FL 

Lake City FL 

St Pete Beach FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Naples FL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:31.328) for GT3 by Ray Stephenson. 

Car 52 transponder is intermittent in detection.  Manualy scored when possible 

Car 38 transponder failed after lap 6 

Revised for Cars 38 and 52 

Printed: 1/14/2019 4:47:58 PM 

Chiefs of Timing & Scoring: Harmon/Ricker 

Race Director: Bob Ricker 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

16.410 

Avg. Speed 

102.307 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.720 

Best Speed 

106.536 

Best Lap by 

12 - Michael Lewis 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 2 - 19-M-5908-S 

Race 1 -  OFFICIAL 

Race started at 13:12:58 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles 

1/5/2019 01:10 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

2 

6 

3 

1 

2 

4 

3 

1 

4 

1 

5 

5 

2 

6 

3 

6 

7 

8 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

T1 

AS 

T1 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

GT3 

T1 

No. 

12 

59 

38 

68 

65 

51 

76 

131 

13 

32 

34 

160 

27 

7 

23 

57 

188 

24 

6 

2 

3 

52 

165 

33 

22 

56 

43 

01 

Name 

Michael Lewis 

Simon Gregg 

Juan Vento 

David Tuaty 

Lee Arnold 

Tom Ellis 

James Hamman 

Georg Nolte 

Brad Gross 

Joe Aquilante 

James Candelaria 

Tim Gray 

George Winkler 

Ray Stephenson 

Rob Bailey 

Thomas Ellis 

Carl Fung 

Javier Vento 

Andrew Wilkin 

Mike Henderson 

Kenneth Lubash 

Pedro Rodriguez 

Jorge Nazario 

Joe Moholland 

Tim Myers 

Richardo Hollingshead 

Richard Smith 

Henry Vanvurst 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

17 

17 

12 

6 

4 

4 

Best Tm 

1:16.691 

1:19.128 

1:21.934 

1:23.084 

1:24.135 

1:21.712 

1:24.443 

1:23.357 

1:26.042 

1:25.744 

1:25.391 

1:26.949 

1:26.876 

1:30.446 

1:29.856 

1:31.320 

1:33.154 

1:25.765 

1:37.050 

1:30.461 

1:36.585 

1:36.114 

1:23.948 

1:28.543 

1:26.674 

Total Tm 

29:22.705 

29:49.882 

30:34.087 

29:39.640 

30:04.556 

30:20.004 

30:32.911 

30:39.408 

29:23.535 

29:43.953 

29:44.164 

30:03.958 

30:08.377 

30:39.469 

29:40.666 

30:17.376 

30:54.215 

29:52.898 

30:24.273 

26:44.724 

29:54.696 

21:09.164 

9:26.624 

6:02.844 

6:33.556 

Gap 

27.177 

44.205 

1 Lap 

24.916 

15.448 

12.907 

6.497 

1 Lap 

20.418 

0.211 

19.794 

4.419 

31.092 

1 Lap 

36.710 

36.839 

1 Lap 

31.375 

1 Lap 

3:09.972 

5 Laps 

6 Laps 

2 Laps 

30.712 

Make-Model 

Jaguar  XKR  2000 

Chev. Corvette  2012 

Chev. Corvette  2005 

Porsche  991 GT3  2015 

Ford  LMS  1985 

Ford  Mustang  1995 

BMW  M3  2008 

Ford  GT 2008 

Chev. Camaro  2018 

Chev. Corvette  2007 

Chev. Corvette  2003 

Ford  Mustang  2018 

Mustang Boss 302S  2012 

Mazda  RX7  1995 

Ford  Mustang GT  2014 

Ford  Mustang  2003 

Chev.  Z06  2004 

Chev. Corvette  2006 

Ford  Mustang  1983 

Mazda  RX7  1995 

Chev. Camaro 1996 

BMW  M-3  2004 

Chev. Corvette  2004 

Chev. Corvette  2013 

Dodge  Viper ACRX  2010 

Mazda  Miata  2005 

Mazda  RX7  1994 

Mustang Boss 302S  2012 

Member_ID 

113617 

226817 

426433 

353565 

205351 

330329_1 

482566 

400413 

463052 

58896 

512852 

253560 

385168 

147540_1 

484488 

330329_4 

404789 

511592 

317146 

124620 

230595 

2795391 

364634 

530195 

270832 

226416 

188127_1 

223910 

Reg. 

SanD 

CFR 

GPR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CHI 

FLA 

Tex 

PHL 

NNJ 

LOL 

WDC 

FLA 

CFR 

GPR 

CSCC 

GPR 

CFR 

CSCC 

NER 

FLA 

GPR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

City ST 

Poway CA 

Ponte Vedra FL 

San Juan PR 

Miami FL 

Naples FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Naples FL 

Miami FL 

Grapevine TX 

Chester Sprgs PA 

Hillsborough NJ 

Eden Prairie MN 

Frederick MD 

Miami FL 

Saint Johns FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Rancho Palos Verdes CA 

San Juan PR 

Apopka FL 

Alpine CA 

Stamford CT 

Miami FL 

San Juan PR 

St Pete Beach FL 

San Antonio TX 

Lake City FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:30.446) for GT3 by Ray Stephenson. 

New Track Record (1:16.691) for GT1 by Michael Lewis. 

Printed: 1/7/2019 6:01:18 AM 

Chiefs of Timing & Scoring: Harmon/Ricker 

Race Director: Bob Ricker 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

27.177 

Avg. Speed 

103.341 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.691 

Best Speed 

107.966 

Best Lap by 

12 - Michael Lewis 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 2 - 19-M-5908-S 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 9:56:27 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles 

1/6/2019 09:55 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

4 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

HP 

EP 

FP 

No. 

2 

4 

14 

03 

25 

139 

11 

91 

15 

49 

6 

157 

02 

51 

07 

Name 

Greg Ira 

Kip Vansteenburg 

Charles Leonard 

Chris Kopley 

Mark Weber 

Jud Scott 

Tim Pitts 

Rob Horrell 

Paul Mevoli 

Ted Phenix 

Andrew Wright 

Paul Easy 

Leanna Wright 

Eric Powell 

Andrew Wright 

Laps 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

14 

11 

11 

4 

Best Tm 

1:29.365 

1:29.710 

1:36.722 

1:36.382 

1:36.889 

1:40.717 

1:41.537 

1:45.018 

1:36.758 

1:39.543 

1:44.675 

1:40.884 

1:47.953 

Total Tm 

25:57.864 

26:21.525 

26:04.273 

26:21.563 

26:29.659 

27:25.674 

27:26.037 

27:14.871 

27:19.085 

24:37.192 

20:07.486 

20:23.905 

7:45.570 

Gap 

23.661 

1 Lap 

17.290 

8.096 

56.015 

0.363 

1 Lap 

4.214 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

16.419 

7 Laps 

Make-Model 

Datsun  240Z  1971 

Porsche  944S2  1990 

Nissan  200SX  1997 

Austin  Mini  1965 

Mazda  Miata  1993 

Porsche  944S2  1991 

VW  Golf  1988 

Honda  CRX  1989 

Nissan  Sentra  1994 

Austin  Cooper S  1977 

Triumph  Spitfire  1967 

Mazda  RX7  1988 

Mini Cooper  2004 

Porsche  944  1987 

Triumph  Spitfire  1962 

Member_ID 

230458 

279307 

240349 

171720_1 

19811 

152511 

363802 

284368 

121769_1 

242700 

288525 

273445 

476033 

381005 

288525 

Reg. 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

STL 

TEN 

Atl 

MIDS 

CFR 

GLN 

TEN 

FLA 

TEN 

FLA 

TEN 

City ST 

Plantation FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Palmetto FL 

Easton CT 

Saint Louis MO 

Lavergne TN 

Louisville TN 

Memphis TN 

Treasure Isl FL 

E Hawkesbury ON 

Murfreesboro TN 

Miramar FL 

Murfreesboro TN 

Orlando FL 

Murfreesboro TN 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:29.365) for EP by Greg Ira. 

Printed: 1/14/2019 4:48:47 PM 

Chiefs of Timing & Scoring: Harmon/Ricker 

Race Director: Bob Ricker 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

23.661 

Avg. Speed 

90.354 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.365 

Best Speed 

92.654 

Best Lap by 

2 - Greg Ira 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 3 - 19-M-5908-S 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 13:58:28 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles 

1/5/2019 01:45 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

3 

4 

1 

2 

2 

4 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

HP 

No. 

2 

4 

15 

14 

49 

25 

157 

139 

11 

6 

91 

03 

02 

51 

07 

Name 

Greg Ira 

Kip Vansteenburg 

Paul Mevoli 

Charles Leonard 

Ted Phenix 

Mark Weber 

Paul Easy 

Jud Scott 

Tim Pitts 

Andrew Wright 

Rob Horrell 

Chris Kopley 

Leanna Wright 

Eric Powell 

Andrew Wright 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

13 

9 

3 

Best Tm 

1:29.534 

1:28.837 

1:34.851 

1:35.371 

1:37.322 

1:36.933 

1:39.098 

1:41.577 

1:41.829 

1:43.991 

1:44.642 

1:35.727 

1:46.794 

Total Tm 

40:02.302 

40:02.508 

40:25.417 

40:27.074 

40:15.918 

40:30.731 

40:39.338 

40:51.133 

40:59.013 

41:11.395 

25:17.338 

14:30.302 

6:16.241 

Gap 

0.206 

22.909 

1.657 

1 Lap 

14.813 

8.607 

11.795 

7.880 

12.382 

7 Laps 

4 Laps 

6 Laps 

Make-Model 

Datsun  240Z  1971 

Porsche  944S2  1990 

Nissan  Sentra  1994 

Nissan  200SX  1997 

Austin  Cooper S  1977 

Mazda  Miata  1993 

Mazda  RX7  1988 

Porsche  944S2  1991 

VW  Golf  1988 

Triumph  Spitfire  1967 

Honda  CRX  1989 

Austin  Mini  1965 

Mini  Cooper  2004 

Porsche  944  1987 

Triumph  Spitfire  1962 

Member_ID 

230458 

279307 

121769_1 

240349 

242700 

19811 

273445 

152511 

363802 

288525 

284368 

171720_1 

476033 

381005 

288525 

Reg. 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GLN 

STL 

FLA 

TEN 

Atl 

TEN 

MIDS 

NER 

TEN 

FLA 

TEN 

City ST 

Plantation FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Treasure Isl FL 

Palmetto FL 

E Hawkesbury ON 

Saint Louis MO 

Miramar FL 

Lavergne TN 

Louisville TN 

Murfreesboro TN 

Memphis TN 

Easton CT 

Murfreesboro TN 

Orlando FL 

Murfreesboro TN 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:28.837) for EP by Kip Vansteenburg. 

Printed: 1/14/2019 4:40:04 PM 

Chiefs of Timing & Scoring: Harmon/Ricker 

Race Director: Bob Ricker 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.206 

Avg. Speed 

72.381 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.837 

Best Speed 

93.204 

Best Lap by 

4 - Kip Vansteenburg 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 3 - 19-M-5908-S 

Race 2 - Revised Official Results 

Race started at 10:53:29 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles 

1/6/2019 10:50 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

3 

5 

5 

6 

4 

1 

4 

5 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FA 

FA 

P1 

FE2 

FE2 

P1 

FA 

FE2 

FA 

P2 

P2 

FE 

P1 

P1 

P2 

FA 

P1 

FA 

P2 

FB 

FE2 

FE2 

FM 

FB 

FE2 

FA 

No. 

22 

34 

94 

1 

39 

33 

17 

05 

41 

7 

48 

23 

13 

07 

97 

88 

40 

9 

44 

67 

45 

38 

80 

43 

66 

03 

Name 

Dario Cangialosi 

Spencer Brockman 

Darryl Shoff 

Scott Rettich 

Todd Vanacore 

Isaac Velazquez 

John Zuccarelli III 

Theodore Thorp 

Miguel Garcia 

Thomas Kaufman 

Craig Farr 

Ray Mason 

Aaron Hill 

Jacek Mucha 

Richard Colburn 

Giano Taurino 

Garry Crook 

J.R. Smart 

Bryan Yates 

William Falatick 

Greg Paul 

Alastair McEwan 

Karl Markey 

Shane Prieto 

Mark Schneider 

George Levien 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

9 

2 

Best Tm 

1:17.079 

1:17.276 

1:18.047 

1:20.628 

1:21.239 

1:21.737 

1:21.326 

1:22.325 

1:22.238 

1:23.442 

1:22.815 

1:24.533 

1:23.703 

1:18.449 

1:23.781 

1:26.971 

1:20.752 

1:18.555 

1:47.584 

Total Tm 

19:48.197 

19:51.694 

20:03.180 

20:18.059 

20:22.548 

20:31.671 

20:33.752 

20:33.939 

20:44.525 

20:46.944 

20:53.872 

21:01.591 

21:04.857 

21:05.121 

21:21.307 

19:51.677 

20:30.415 

17:24.150 

5:26.150 

1.553 

2.025 

2.429 

2.665 

Gap 

3.497 

11.486 

14.879 

4.489 

9.123 

2.081 

0.187 

10.586 

2.419 

6.928 

7.719 

3.266 

0.264 

16.186 

1 Lap 

38.738 

1 Lap 

7 Laps 

2 Laps 

0.472 

0.404 

0.236 

Make-Model 

Swift 016 2006 

Swift  O14  2005 

Elan  DP02  2009 

Mazda  FE2  2009 

Enterprise  FE  2016 

Norma  M20 FC  2017 

Swift  014  2006 

Van Diemen  FE  0 

Swift  016  2006 

West  WXR101  2007 

Stohr  WF1  2006 

Mazda  FE  2005 

Elan  DP02  2014 

Mazda  JMS016CP  2006 

Nostendo1   2009 

FA 

Elan  DP02  2014 

Mazda Swift 2002 

West  WX10  2014 

Astra  Smrhawk  2013 

Van Diemen  FE2  2000 

FE 2  2019 

Star Mazda  FM  1998 

Firman  RF09  2009 

Van Diemen  FE 2  2018 

Elan  PFM  2006 

Member_ID 

518803 

480060 

261435 

355725 

437801 

462838 

40 

282237 

527512 

107270 

315864 

249353 

506868 

171 

3094 

546710 

506561 

295306 

459823 

316344 

449318 

407347 

324593 

477832 

404403 

177719 

Reg. 

NNJ 

NER 

PHL 

OVR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

Atl 

MGA 

FLA 

FLA 

OVR 

CFR 

FLA 

CIN 

FLA 

GuCo 

Milw 

NCR 

CFR 

SanF 

NCR 

Hous 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

City ST 

Chester NJ 

Westport CT 

Reading PA 

Columbus OH 

Ormond Beach FL 

SW Ranches FL 

Jupiter FL 

Dallas TX 

Sunny Isles Bch FL 

Riviera Beach FL 

Sanibel FL 

Blacklick OH 

Orlando FL 

Highland Bch FL 

Northbrook IL 

Riviera Beach FL 

Pensacola FL 

Madison WI 

Clemmons NC 

Boynton Bch FL 

Stockton CA 

Cary NC 

Rosharon TX 

Lake Worth FL 

Pembroke Pines FL 

Aventura FL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:20.628) for FE2 by Scott Rettich. 

New Track Record (1:24.533) for FE by Ray Mason. 

Race Checkered early due to incident on track 

Printed: 1/14/2019 4:49:37 PM 

Chiefs of Timing & Scoring: Harmon/Ricker 

Race Director: Bob Ricker 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

3.497 

Avg. Speed 

76.654 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.079 

Best Speed 

107.422 

Best Lap by 

22 - Dario Cangialosi 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 4 - 19-M-5908-S 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:37:57 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles 

1/5/2019 02:20 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

3 

4 

3 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

4 

1 

1 

5 

5 

5 

6 

6 

1 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FA 

FA 

P1 

P1 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

FA 

P1 

P1 

FE2 

P2 

P2 

FE2 

P2 

P2 

FA 

FE 

FM 

FE2 

P1 

FA 

FE2 

P2 

FB 

FA 

FA 

FB 

No. 

22 

34 

07 

94 

1 

39 

44 

17 

33 

40 

05 

3 

48 

45 

72 

97 

88 

23 

80 

66 

13 

03 

38 

7 

43 

41 

9 

67 

Name 

Dario Cangialosi 

Spencer Brockman 

Jacek Mucha 

Darryl Shoff 

Scott Rettich 

Todd Vanacore 

Bryan Yates 

John Zuccarelli III 

Isaac Velazquez 

Garry Crook 

Theodore Thorp 

Sherman Chao 

Craig Farr 

Greg Paul 

Peter Shadowen 

Richard Colburn 

Giano Taurino 

Ray Mason 

Karl Markey 

Mark Schneider 

Aaron Hill 

George Levien 

Alastair McEwan 

Thomas Kaufman 

Shane Prieto 

Miguel Garcia 

J.R. Smart 

William Falatick 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

18 

11 

7 

5 

Best Tm 

1:17.460 

1:17.642 

1:18.230 

1:18.326 

1:20.499 

1:21.153 

1:20.745 

1:21.352 

1:21.783 

1:21.947 

1:21.887 

1:21.533 

1:22.552 

1:22.762 

1:23.431 

1:24.501 

1:26.101 

1:24.646 

1:27.043 

1:22.736 

1:23.664 

1:27.689 

1:25.096 

1:23.085 

1:18.539 

1:23.632 

Total Tm 

31:56.755 

31:57.934 

32:10.400 

32:10.786 

32:16.353 

32:21.548 

32:28.210 

32:31.146 

32:32.406 

32:34.070 

32:34.251 

32:18.086 

32:20.418 

32:21.526 

32:29.946 

32:35.044 

32:46.186 

32:41.056 

32:47.981 

32:56.087 

32:39.359 

32:56.049 

28:22.966 

15:32.848 

9:15.607 

7:31.470 

Gap 

1.179 

12.466 

0.386 

5.567 

5.195 

6.662 

2.936 

1.260 

1.664 

0.181 

1 Lap 

2.332 

1.108 

8.420 

5.098 

5.130 

6.012 

1.795 

8.106 

1 Lap 

16.690 

2 Laps 

7 Laps 

4 Laps 

2 Laps 

Make-Model 

Swift 016 2006 

Swift  O14  2005 

Mazda  JMS016CP  2006 

Elan  DP02  2009 

Mazda  FE2  2009 

Enterprise  FE  2016 

West  WX10  2014 

Swift  014  2006 

Norma  M20 FC  2017 

Elan  DP02  2014 

Van Diemen  FE  0 

Stohr  WF1  2018 

Stohr  WF1  2006 

Van Diemen  FE2  2000 

West  WX10  2009 

Nostendo1   2009 

FA 

Mazda  FE  2005 

Star Mazda  FM  1998 

Van Diemen  FE 2  2018 

Elan  DP02  2014 

Elan  PFM  2006 

FE 2  2019 

West  WXR101  2007 

Firman  RF09  2009 

Swift  016  2006 

Mazda Swift 2002 

Astra  Smrhawk  2013 

Member_ID 

518803 

480060 

171 

261435 

355725 

437801 

459823 

40 

462838 

506561 

282237 

262589 

315864 

449318 

207477 

3094 

546710 

249353 

324593 

404403 

506868 

177719 

407347 

107270 

477832 

527512 

295306 

316344 

Reg. 

NNJ 

NER 

FLA 

PHL 

OVR 

CFR 

NCR 

FLA 

FLA 

GuCo 

Atl 

FLA 

FLA 

SanF 

FLA 

CIN 

FLA 

OVR 

Hous 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

NCR 

FLA 

FLA 

MGA 

Milw 

CFR 

City ST 

Chester NJ 

Westport CT 

Highland Bch FL 

Reading PA 

Columbus OH 

Ormond Beach FL 

Clemmons NC 

Jupiter FL 

SW Ranches FL 

Pensacola FL 

Dallas TX 

Palm Beach FL 

Sanibel FL 

Stockton CA 

W Palm Beach FL 

Northbrook IL 

Riviera Beach FL 

Blacklick OH 

Rosharon TX 

Pembroke Pines FL 

Orlando FL 

Aventura FL 

Cary NC 

Riviera Beach FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Sunny Isles Bch FL 

Madison WI 

Boynton Bch FL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:18.539) for FB by Shane Prieto. 

New Track Record (1:20.499) for FE2 by Scott Rettich. 

Car 23 penalized one position for going below boundary line on Start. 

Printed: 1/7/2019 6:04:48 AM 

Chiefs of Timing & Scoring: Harmon/Ricker 

Race Director: Bob Ricker 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1.179 

Avg. Speed 

95.036 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.460 

Best Speed 

106.894 

Best Lap by 

22 - Dario Cangialosi 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 4 - 19-M-5908-S 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 11:47:15 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles 

1/6/2019 11:45 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

Not classified 

DQ 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

1 

4 

4 

5 

5 

5 

2 

6 

6 

3 

3 

7 

8 

9 

7 

10 

4 

11 

8 

9 

4 

DQ 

Class 

T2 

T2 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STU 

T3 

T3 

T3 

STL 

T3 

T4 

T2 

STL 

T2 

STL 

T3 

T4 

T3 

STL 

STU 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T3 

T3 

STU 

STU 

No. 

71 

6 

151 

36 

9 

7 

66 

8 

27 

83 

04 

74 

03 

123 

113 

33 

50 

188 

121 

07 

67 

95 

21 

17 

68 

49 

41 

34 

85 

16 

56 

156 

40 

173 

Name 

Preston Calvert 

Gary Mason 

Raymond Philibert 

Cliff Ira 

Danny Steyn 

John Logiudice 

Jeronimo Guzman 

C. Jason Vein 

Nicole Jacque 

John Strauss 

Mike Van Steenburg 

Tyler Maxson 

Chi Ho 

William Biddulph 

Brian Mangan 

John Yarocz 

Pedro Colon 

Tomas Ballester 

Bryan Horowitz 

Philip Cunningham 

To Johnson 

Bruce Bannister 

Mike Burke 

Whitfield Gregg 

Jeremy Butz 

Joe Schubert 

Dana Deshong 

Joe Stadelmann 

Steve Strickland 

Marcos Vento 

Paul McNamara 

Todd Buras 

Christopher Deshong 

Paul Azan 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

9 

7 

6 

5 

3 

14 

Best Tm 

1:29.140 

1:30.515 

1:32.844 

1:33.265 

1:32.994 

1:33.261 

1:33.244 

1:34.143 

1:34.985 

1:34.490 

1:36.145 

1:36.940 

1:36.713 

1:35.125 

1:37.703 

1:32.654 

1:37.838 

1:35.815 

1:37.611 

1:37.616 

1:39.000 

1:40.726 

1:40.568 

1:41.345 

1:41.090 

1:42.785 

1:42.296 

1:44.506 

1:39.542 

1:37.364 

1:40.104 

1:40.931 

1:44.937 

1:30.222 

Total Tm 

21:10.453 

21:34.675 

21:53.288 

21:56.298 

21:59.216 

22:10.536 

22:16.349 

22:22.903 

22:29.989 

22:33.813 

21:18.035 

21:23.574 

21:26.148 

21:39.691 

21:40.369 

21:53.307 

21:40.632 

21:43.133 

21:45.925 

21:51.002 

22:04.168 

22:10.490 

22:21.342 

22:24.457 

22:24.530 

22:44.137 

22:44.190 

21:19.198 

20:03.491 

14:24.820 

10:47.836 

8:59.886 

13:09.127 

21:34.589 

Gap 

24.222 

18.613 

2.991 

2.918 

11.320 

5.813 

6.554 

7.086 

3.824 

1 Lap 

5.539 

2.574 

13.543 

0.678 

0.019 

0.263 

2.501 

2.792 

5.077 

13.166 

6.322 

10.852 

3.115 

0.073 

19.607 

0.053 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Make-Model 

Ford  Mustang GT  2012 

Porsche  996/911  2002 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Acura  Integra  1994 

Mazda  MX5  2007 

Chev. Corvette  1998 

BMW  Z4  2006 

Ford Mustang 2011 

Ford  Mustang  2005 

Ford  Mustang GT  2006 

Mazda  Miata  1993 

Mazda  MX5  2018 

Toyota FRS 2015 

Ford  Mustang GT  2012 

Mazda  RX7  1987 

Chev. Camaro 2016 

Honda  Civic  2000 

BMW  E46  2002 

Scion  FR-S  2013 

Ford  Mustang2013 

Mazda  RX8  2004 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  2007 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  2005 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

BMW  330i  2003 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  MX5  2006 

Toyota  Celica  2000 

Nissan  350z  2005 

Mazda  Miata  2002 

Honda  Prelude  1995 

BMW  330  2001 

Member_ID 

450614 

331482 

385513 

319875 

376487 

423869 

542002 

1 

451533 

2823 

77250 

524793 

340807 

484375 

243037 

151124 

529567 

475980 

511339 

489581 

519935 

413544 

51644 

360035 

466268 

496988 

164248_1 

181245 

89716 

511676 

281684 

264358 

164248_3 

439749 

Reg. 

WDC 

DET 

CFR 

KCR 

FLA 

Milw 

CFR 

NWST 

SanF 

FLA 

CFR 

ATL 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

NEP 

GPR 

FLA 

FLA 

TVR 

FLA 

DET 

SCR 

NYR 

WDC 

NER 

CFR 

NER 

BRR 

GPR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

City ST 

Potomac MD 

Winchester VA 

Boynton Beach FL 

Kansas City MO 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Milwaukee WI 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Bellevue WA 

San Jose CA 

Royal Palm Bch FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Lawrenceville GA 

Orlando FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Wellington FL 

Swoyersville PA 

Grosse Pte Woods MI 

San Juan PR 

Palmetto Bay FL 

Ormond Beach FL 

Key West FL 

Novi MI 

Asheville NC 

Bellevue WA 

Germantown MD 

Monterey CA 

Valrico FL 

Milton MA 

Marion VA 

Guaynabo PR 

Windermere FL 

Melbourne FL 

Valrico FL 

Miami FL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:30.222) for STU by Paul Azan. 

New Track Record (1:34.143) for T3 by C. Jason Vein. 

Cars 16 and 33 penalized 2 class positions for going below Yellow line on Start ( Supps) 

Car 173 Disqualified for failure of post-race inspection. 

Printed: 1/14/2019 4:50:16 PM 

Chiefs of Timing & Scoring: Harmon/Ricker 

Race Director: Bob Ricker 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

24.222 

Avg. Speed 

91.243 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.140 

Best Speed 

92.888 

Best Lap by 

71 - Preston Calvert 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 5 - 19-M-5908-S 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 15:22:54 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles 

1/5/2019 02:55 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

2 

4 

5 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

6 

6 

3 

3 

7 

8 

9 

5 

10 

7 

4 

11 

4 

8 

5 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

STU 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T3 

T2 

T3 

T3 

T3 

STU 

T2 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T3 

STL 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STL 

T3 

T4 

STL 

STU 

T3 

STU 

T3 

No. 

71 

173 

7 

36 

9 

8 

6 

83 

27 

188 

66 

123 

74 

04 

16 

113 

03 

121 

07 

50 

85 

95 

68 

17 

49 

33 

34 

41 

21 

67 

151 

56 

40 

156 

Name 

Preston Calvert 

Paul Azan 

John Logiudice 

Cliff Ira 

Danny Steyn 

C. Jason Vein 

Gary Mason 

John Strauss 

Nicole Jacque 

Tomas Ballester 

Jeronimo Guzman 

William Biddulph 

Tyler Maxson 

Mike Van Steenburg 

Marcos Vento 

Brian Mangan 

Chi Ho 

Bryan Horowitz 

Philip Cunningham 

Pedro Colon 

Steve Strickland 

Bruce Bannister 

Jeremy Butz 

Whitfield Gregg 

Joe Schubert 

John Yarocz 

Joe Stadelmann 

Dana Deshong 

Mike Burke 

To Johnson 

Raymond Philibert 

Paul McNamara 

Christopher Deshong 

Todd Buras 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

14 

12 

7 

5 

Best Tm 

1:29.011 

1:30.008 

1:33.050 

1:33.011 

1:33.853 

1:34.210 

1:31.041 

1:34.188 

1:34.624 

1:34.612 

1:34.941 

1:35.041 

1:36.396 

1:37.217 

1:37.486 

1:37.713 

1:37.677 

1:38.245 

1:36.527 

1:38.260 

1:39.009 

1:40.211 

1:41.396 

1:42.196 

1:41.832 

1:32.192 

1:44.380 

1:42.953 

1:39.224 

1:38.122 

1:32.169 

1:39.863 

1:51.199 

Total Tm 

33:21.294 

33:58.240 

34:37.903 

34:46.961 

34:54.579 

33:27.993 

34:09.214 

33:28.263 

33:36.290 

33:46.922 

33:46.948 

34:30.594 

34:30.849 

34:33.287 

34:34.848 

34:39.123 

34:50.229 

34:50.722 

34:53.038 

34:59.279 

33:34.175 

34:04.087 

34:44.936 

34:45.103 

34:53.058 

29:43.831 

33:43.720 

33:43.918 

34:21.473 

24:24.453 

19:37.361 

12:34.096 

16:51.198 

Gap 

36.946 

28.689 

9.058 

7.618 

1 Lap 

10.974 

0.270 

8.027 

10.632 

0.026 

43.646 

0.255 

2.438 

1.561 

4.275 

11.106 

0.493 

2.316 

6.241 

1 Lap 

29.912 

40.849 

0.167 

7.955 

1 Lap 

3:59.889 

0.198 

37.555 

5 Laps 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

2 Laps 

Make-Model 

Ford  Mustang GT  2012 

BMW  330  2001 

Chev. Corvette  1998 

Acura  Integra  1994 

Mazda  MX5  2007 

Ford Mustang 2011 

Porsche  996/911  2002 

Ford  Mustang GT  2006 

Ford  Mustang  2005 

BMW  E46  2002 

BMW  Z4  2006 

Ford  Mustang GT  2012 

Mazda  MX5  2018 

Mazda  Miata  1993 

Toyota  Celica  2000 

Mazda  RX7  1987 

Toyota FRS 2015 

Scion  FR-S  2013 

Ford  Mustang2013 

Honda  Civic  2000 

Mazda  MX5  2006 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  2005 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Chev. Camaro 2016 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

BMW  330i  2003 

Mazda  Miata  2007 

Mazda  RX8  2004 

Mazda  Miata  1999 

Nissan  350z  2005 

Honda  Prelude  1995 

Mazda  Miata  2002 

Member_ID 

450614 

439749 

423869 

319875 

376487 

1 

331482 

2823 

451533 

475980 

542002 

484375 

524793 

77250 

511676 

243037 

340807 

511339 

489581 

529567 

89716 

413544 

466268 

360035 

496988 

151124 

181245 

164248_1 

51644 

519935 

385513 

281684 

164248_3 

264358 

Reg. 

WDC 

FLA 

Milw 

KCR 

FLA 

NWST 

DET 

FLA 

SanF 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

ATL 

CFR 

GPR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

TVR 

GPR 

BRR 

DET 

WDC 

NYR 

NER 

NEP 

NER 

CFR 

SCR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

City ST 

Potomac MD 

Miami FL 

Milwaukee WI 

Kansas City MO 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Bellevue WA 

Winchester VA 

Royal Palm Bch FL 

San Jose CA 

San Juan PR 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Lawrenceville GA 

Winter Haven FL 

Guaynabo PR 

Wellington FL 

Orlando FL 

Palmetto Bay FL 

Ormond Beach FL 

Grosse Pte Woods MI 

Marion VA 

Novi MI 

Germantown MD 

Bellevue WA 

Monterey CA 

Swoyersville PA 

Milton MA 

Valrico FL 

Asheville NC 

Key West FL 

Boynton Beach FL 

Windermere FL 

Valrico FL 

Melbourne FL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:30.008) for STU by Paul Azan. 

Car 121 transformer failed in Lap 8 

Car 6 penalized 4 positions for going below boundary line at Start. ( Supps) 

Printed: 1/7/2019 6:07:10 AM 

Chiefs of Timing & Scoring: Harmon/Ricker 

Race Director: Bob Ricker 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

36.946 

Avg. Speed 

91.021 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.011 

Best Speed 

93.022 

Best Lap by 

71 - Preston Calvert 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 5 - 19-M-5908-S 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 13:42:58 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles 

1/6/2019 01:40 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

61 

23 

19 

8 

07 

17 

0 

38 

03 

5 

32 

78 

44 

75 

160 

87 

69 

92 

02 

24 

6 

08 

25 

9 

117 

73 

Name 

Brian Schofield 

Russell Turner 

Todd Vanacore 

Jean-Luc Liverato 

Sandy Satullo III 

Jim Gray 

James Regan 

David Dickerson 

Robert Reed 

James Turner 

Gianclaudio Angelini 

Reid Johnson 

Bryan Yates 

Scott Sanda 

Tim Gray 

Scott Cypher 

Tom Goodhart 

Charles Newman 

Raymond Moser Jr. 

Thomas Cirillo 

William Shields 

Jonathan Emms 

Gary Vizioli 

Darrel Stein 

Steven Spano 

Michael Pesch 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

12 

5 

1 

Best Tm 

1:31.175 

1:31.191 

1:31.978 

1:31.995 

1:32.126 

1:32.012 

1:32.394 

1:32.346 

1:32.473 

1:34.116 

1:33.667 

1:33.120 

1:35.199 

1:34.851 

1:35.113 

1:34.501 

1:35.460 

1:32.317 

1:34.900 

1:35.105 

1:33.948 

2:30.419 

Total Tm 

21:25.736 

21:25.779 

21:36.821 

21:36.964 

21:40.181 

21:43.177 

21:43.592 

21:46.019 

21:46.323 

22:09.060 

22:11.485 

22:19.444 

22:29.559 

22:29.748 

22:38.568 

22:38.572 

22:48.403 

21:29.920 

21:31.165 

21:50.057 

8:07.465 

2:32.188 

2.019 

2.019 

2.223 

Gap 

0.043 

11.042 

0.143 

3.217 

2.996 

0.415 

2.427 

0.304 

22.737 

2.425 

7.959 

10.115 

0.189 

8.820 

0.004 

9.831 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

18.892 

7 Laps 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

0.204 

Make-Model 

SRF3  2013 

SRF3  1991 

SRF3  2014 

SRF3  2014 

SRF3  2000 

SRF3 

SRF3  2008 

SRF3  2000 

SRF3  2010 

SRF3  2018 

SRF3  1998 

SRF3  1990 

SRF3  2016 

SRF3  1997 

SRF3  2015 

SRF3  1987 

SRF3  2016 

SRF3  1985 

SRF3 

SRF3  2000 

SRF3  2018 

SRF3  2016 

SRF3  2000 

SRF3 

SRF3  1985 

SRF3  1986 

Member_ID 

232284 

506430 

437801 

269175 

341977 

311752 

67706 

417715 

311013 

508649 

533920 

242765 

459823 

215450_1 

253560 

362573 

449171 

474886 

277445 

288806 

471546 

490131 

399261 

351373 

433994 

440908 

Reg. 

CFR 

WDC 

CFR 

Atl 

NEO 

LOL 

NER 

SJR 

NER 

WDC 

NYR 

LOL 

NCR 

CHI 

LOL 

OVR 

WDC 

Atl 

NNJ 

NER 

CFR 

NYR 

NNJ 

PHL 

GLN 

CHI 

City ST 

Lakeland FL 

Montpelier VA 

Ormond Beach FL 

Woodstock GA 

Hillsboro Bch FL 

Minneaplis MN 

Longmeadow MA 

Wall NJ 

Winchester NH 

Manakin Sabot VA 

Brooklyn NY 

Hamel MN 

Clemmons NC 

Western Sprgs IL 

Eden Prairie MN 

Regina SK 

Sunrise FL 

Lagrange GA 

Fair Haven NJ 

Miami Beach FL 

St. Petersburg FL 

Rye NY 

Sebring FL 

Allentown PA 

Dryden NY 

Franklin Park IL 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/14/2019 4:51:15 PM 

Chiefs of Timing & Scoring: Harmon/Ricker 

Race Director: Bob Ricker 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.043 

Avg. Speed 

90.158 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.175 

Best Speed 

90.814 

Best Lap by 

61 - Brian Schofield 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 6 - 19-M-5908-S 

Race 1 -  OFFICIAL 

Race started at 15:58:01 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles 

1/5/2019 03:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

61 

23 

07 

19 

92 

03 

0 

17 

78 

38 

32 

8 

5 

08 

25 

75 

160 

69 

02 

117 

9 

44 

24 

73 

6 

87 

Name 

Brian Schofield 

Russell Turner 

Sandy Satullo III 

Todd Vanacore 

Charles Newman 

Robert Reed 

James Regan 

Jim Gray 

Reid Johnson 

David Dickerson 

Gianclaudio Angelini 

Jean-Luc Liverato 

James Turner 

Jonathan Emms 

Gary Vizioli 

Scott Sanda 

Tim Gray 

Tom Goodhart 

Raymond Moser Jr. 

Steven Spano 

Darrel Stein 

Bryan Yates 

Thomas Cirillo 

Michael Pesch 

William Shields 

Scott Cypher 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

14 

13 

13 

7 

4 

1 

Best Tm 

1:31.539 

1:31.526 

1:32.105 

1:31.995 

1:32.584 

1:32.487 

1:32.402 

1:32.661 

1:32.551 

1:32.433 

1:32.922 

1:32.787 

1:33.956 

1:34.009 

1:34.111 

1:35.385 

1:35.232 

1:35.106 

1:34.634 

1:34.833 

1:34.067 

1:34.780 

1:36.374 

1:38.900 

1:35.190 

1:39.596 

Total Tm 

33:48.720 

33:48.771 

34:02.292 

34:02.332 

34:18.086 

34:18.111 

34:18.370 

34:18.474 

34:23.458 

34:23.626 

34:26.445 

34:41.971 

34:48.742 

34:50.242 

33:54.368 

33:54.640 

34:01.544 

34:07.384 

34:26.216 

34:08.376 

23:46.700 

21:04.050 

24:37.815 

30:56.921 

19:00.344 

1:41.841 

Gap 

0.051 

13.521 

0.040 

15.754 

0.025 

0.259 

0.104 

4.984 

0.168 

2.819 

15.526 

6.771 

1.500 

1 Lap 

0.272 

6.904 

5.840 

18.832 

1 Lap 

6 Laps 

1 Lap 

3:33.765 

6 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

Make-Model 

SRF3  2013 

SRF3  1991 

SRF3  2000 

SRF3  2014 

SRF3  1985 

SRF3  2010 

SRF3  2008 

SRF3 

SRF3  1990 

SRF3  2000 

SRF3  1998 

SRF3  2014 

SRF3  2018 

SRF3  2016 

SRF3  2000 

SRF3  1997 

SRF3  2015 

SRF3  2016 

SRF3 

SRF3  1985 

SRF3 

SRF3  2016 

SRF3  2000 

SRF3  1986 

SRF3  2018 

SRF3  1987 

Member_ID 

232284 

506430 

341977 

437801 

474886 

311013 

67706 

311752 

242765 

417715 

533920 

269175 

508649 

490131 

399261 

215450_1 

253560 

449171 

277445 

433994 

351373 

459823 

288806 

440908 

471546 

362573 

Reg. 

CFR 

WDC 

NEO 

CFR 

Atl 

NER 

NER 

LOL 

LOL 

SJR 

NYR 

Atl 

WDC 

NYR 

NNJ 

CHI 

LOL 

WDC 

NNJ 

GLN 

PHL 

NCR 

NER 

CHI 

CFR 

OVR 

City ST 

Lakeland FL 

Montpelier VA 

Hillsboro Bch FL 

Ormond Beach FL 

Lagrange GA 

Winchester NH 

Longmeadow MA 

Minneaplis MN 

Hamel MN 

Wall NJ 

Brooklyn NY 

Woodstock GA 

Manakin Sabot VA 

Rye NY 

Sebring FL 

Western Sprgs IL 

Eden Prairie MN 

Sunrise FL 

Fair Haven NJ 

Dryden NY 

Allentown PA 

Clemmons NC 

Miami Beach FL 

Franklin Park IL 

St. Petersburg FL 

Regina SK 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:14.651) for SRF3 by Robert Reed. 

Printed: 1/7/2019 6:09:59 AM 

Chiefs of Timing & Scoring: Harmon/Ricker 

Race Director: Bob Ricker 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.051 

Avg. Speed 

89.791 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.526 

Best Speed 

90.466 

Best Lap by 

23 - Russell Turner 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 6 - 19-M-5908-S 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 14:36:59 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles 

1/6/2019 02:35 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

9 

10 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

11 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FC 

FC 

FF 

No. 

52 

7 

19 

65 

63 

81 

07 

85 

15 

28 

9 

67 

55 

91 

16 

20 

31 

90 

22 

177 

Name 

Robert Allaer 

Megan Gilkes 

John Robinson II 

Zachary Vanier 

Gord Ross 

Bryce Aron 

Burton August 

David Livingston 

Rick Bernard 

Dom Seddio 

Russell Strate Jr. 

Jack Walbran 

Daniel Benshmuel 

Alex Trubey 

Chuck McAbee 

Harry Schneider 

Dan Grace 

Robert Wright 

Dario Cangialosi 

Jonathan Lee 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

1:20.686 

1:22.798 

1:26.813 

1:26.757 

1:26.909 

1:26.957 

1:27.943 

1:27.940 

1:28.511 

1:31.252 

1:32.609 

1:31.828 

1:30.022 

1:30.237 

1:39.637 

1:45.811 

1:45.623 

1:23.924 

1:22.659 

1:27.044 

Total Tm 

20:36.803 

21:01.579 

21:59.142 

21:59.907 

22:01.178 

23:10.047 

20:47.457 

21:03.188 

21:07.680 

21:38.147 

21:56.390 

21:56.625 

22:50.600 

20:40.655 

22:12.943 

21:33.632 

21:37.670 

21:51.360 

11:10.215 

12:34.515 

Gap 

24.776 

57.563 

0.765 

1.271 

1:08.869 

1 Lap 

15.731 

4.492 

30.467 

18.243 

0.235 

53.975 

1 Lap 

1:32.288 

1 Lap 

4.038 

13.690 

4 Laps 

1:24.300 

Make-Model 

Van Diemen  RF 02  2002 

Van Diemen  RF03  2003 

Swift DB6  1990 

Mygale  SJ15H  2015 

Mygale  SJ12  2012 

Mygale FF 

Mygale  SG11 2011 

Spectrum 14H  2014 

Swift DB6  1992 

Swift DB6  1990 

Scorpion  S1  2009 

Scorpion  F5  2006 

Mygale FF  2011 

Spectrum  14H  2014 

QRE  Invader  2005 

Adams  Aero  1995 

87V  1987 

Radon  RN10  2011 

Mygale  SJ20  2015 

Swift DB6  1992 

Member_ID 

396185 

502455 

290645_1 

546025 

502402 

546669 

514012 

251277 

434610 

251155 

1951 

118865 

545084 

543592 

148167 

134449 

63991 

47526 

518803 

477138 

Reg. 

CFR 

ODR 

CFR 

CFR 

WNY 

CHI 

NYR 

TEN 

FLA 

NYR 

WNY 

STL 

DET 

IND 

Bucc 

CFR 

NER 

MHR 

NNJ 

FLA 

City ST 

Grosse Pte Woods MI 

Richmond Hill ON 

St Cloud FL 

Brantford ON 

Woodstock ON 

Winnetka IL 

Rochester NY 

Nashville TN 

Plantation FL 

Southampton NY 

Alden NY 

St.Louis MO 

Aventura FL 

Terre Haute IN 

Sykesville MD 

Cape Coral FL 

Naples FL 

Chatham Cntr NY 

Chester NJ 

Miami FL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:20.686) for FC by Robert Allaer. 

Printed: 1/14/2019 4:52:01 PM 

Chiefs of Timing & Scoring: Harmon/Ricker 

Race Director: Bob Ricker 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

24.776 

Avg. Speed 

100.420 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.686 

Best Speed 

102.620 

Best Lap by 

52 - Robert Allaer 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 7 - 19-M-5908-S 

Race 1 -  OFFICIAL 

Race started at 16:32:52 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles 

1/5/2019 04:05 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

7 

8 

9 

10 

2 

11 

3 

4 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FC 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FC 

FF 

FC 

FC 

No. 

85 

63 

19 

15 

91 

28 

9 

67 

31 

16 

20 

52 

07 

81 

65 

177 

22 

55 

90 

7 

Name 

David Livingston 

Gord Ross 

John Robinson II 

Rick Bernard 

Alex Trubey 

Dom Seddio 

Russell Strate Jr. 

Jack Walbran 

Dan Grace 

Chuck McAbee 

Harry Schneider 

Robert Allaer 

Burton August 

Bryce Aron 

Zachary Vanier 

Jonathan Lee 

Dario Cangialosi 

Daniel Benshmuel 

Robert Wright 

Megan Gilkes 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

17 

16 

13 

11 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

5 

1 

Best Tm 

1:27.867 

1:27.810 

1:27.577 

1:29.109 

1:31.724 

1:32.033 

1:32.806 

1:32.567 

1:41.769 

1:39.365 

1:41.258 

1:21.253 

1:28.051 

1:28.101 

1:28.467 

1:28.235 

1:26.736 

1:35.461 

Total Tm 

29:18.827 

29:18.829 

29:24.605 

29:26.171 

29:44.809 

29:52.962 

29:53.559 

29:55.218 

29:28.155 

27:14.482 

22:17.897 

17:07.570 

10:25.473 

10:25.556 

23:25.125 

9:36.752 

9:38.444 

11:32.096 

1:30.681 

Gap 

0.002 

5.776 

1.566 

18.638 

8.153 

0.597 

1.659 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

0.083 

12:59.569 

1 Lap 

1.692 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

Make-Model 

Spectrum  14H  2014 

Mygale  SJ12  2012 

Swift DB6  1990 

Swift DB6  1992 

Spectrum  14H  2014 

Swift DB6  1990 

Scorpion  S 1  2009 

Scorpion  F5  2006 

87V  1987 

QRE  Invader  2005 

Adams  Aero  1995 

Van Diemen  RF 02  2002 

Mygale  SG11 2011 

Mygale FF 

Mygale  SJ15H  2015 

Swift DB6  1992 

Mygale  SJ20  2015 

Mygale FF  2011 

Radon  RN10  2011 

Van Diemen  RF03  2003 

Member_ID 

251277 

502402 

290645_1 

434610 

543592 

251155 

1951 

118865 

63991 

148167 

134449 

396185 

514012 

546669 

546025 

477138 

518803 

545084 

47526 

502455 

Reg. 

TEN 

WNY 

CFR 

FLA 

IND 

NYR 

WNY 

STL 

NER 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

NYR 

CHI 

CFR 

FLA 

NNJ 

DET 

MHR 

ODR 

City ST 

Nashville TN 

Woodstock ON 

St Cloud FL 

Plantation FL 

Terre Haute IN 

Southampton NY 

Alden NY 

St.Louis MO 

Naples FL 

Sykesville MD 

Cape Coral FL 

Grosse Pte Woods MI 

Rochester NY 

Winnetka IL 

Brantford ON 

Miami FL 

Chester NJ 

Aventura FL 

Chatham Cntr NY 

Richmond Hill ON 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Checkered early due to track conditions. 

Printed: 1/7/2019 6:58:52 AM 

Chiefs of Timing & Scoring: Harmon/Ricker 

Race Director: Bob Ricker 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.002 

Avg. Speed 

89.446 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.253 

Best Speed 

101.904 

Best Lap by 

52 - Robert Allaer 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 7 - 19-M-5908-S 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 15:28:54 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.30 2.300 miles 

1/6/2019 03:30 PM 
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